



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## <u>Abstract</u>

Agriculture Department - Appointment of Shri Vipin Vijayan, Under Secretary, Finance Department as Finance Officer in Kerala State Horticultural Products Development Corporation (HORTICORP) - Orders Issued

## **AGRICULTURE (PU) DEPARTMENT**

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-10-2023

G.O.(Rt)No.985/2023/AGRI

Read:- 1 G.O.(Rt) No. 847/2021/Agri dated 25.10.2021

2 G.O.(Rt) No. 1027/2022/Agri dated 21.11.2022

## <u>ORDER</u>

Sri. Bju P. Paul, Under Secretary, Finance Department was appointed as Finance Officer in Horticorp vide Government Order read as 1st paper above, for a period of one year on deputation basis. His period of service in Horticorp was extended for one more year from 01.11.2022 vide Government Order read 2nd above.

2. Government are pleased to appoint Sri. Vipin Vijayan, Under Secretary, Finance Department as Finance Officer in HORTICORP on deputation for a period of one year from 01.11.2023 under usual terms & conditions of deputation by reverting Sri. Biju P Paul, Under Secretary Finance Department on completion of his term of deputation as Finance Officer, Horticorp.

(By order of the Governor) JESSY GEORGE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Horticorp, Thiruvananthapuram All members in the Director Board (through MD, Horticorp) Sri.Vipin Vijayan, U nder Secretary, Finance Department Sri. Biju P Paul, Finance Officer, Horticorp Director, Agriculture Development and Farmers' Welfare Department Principal Accountant General (A&E)/Audi), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Finance Department (vide U.O.Admn.A2/177/2021-Fin dated 20.09.2023.) Web & New Media, I&PRD Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to - PS to Hon'ble Minister (Agriculture )